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SCHEDULE 
TOKERAU DISTRICT (WHANGAREI) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
*Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon., 21 Jan 1980 21 Dec 1979 
tKaikohe Tue., 29 Jan 1980 4 Jan 1980 
+Whangarei Mon., 25 Feb 1980 1 Feb 1980 
Auckland Mon., 17 Mar 1980 22 Feb 1980 

*Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon., 21 Apr 1980 28 Mar 1980 
tKaikohe Mon., 28 Apr 1980 4 Apr 1980 
+Whangarei Mon., 26 May 1980 2 May 1980 
Auckland Mon., 30 Jun 1980 6 Jun 1980 

*Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon., 21 Jul 1980 27 Jun 1980 
tKaikohe Mon., 4 Aug 1980 11 Jul 1980 
+Whangarei Mon., 25 Aug 1980 1 Aug 1980 
Auckland Mon., 29 Sep 1980 5 Sep 1980 

*Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon., 6 Oct 1980 12 Sep 1980 
tKaikohe Tue., 28 Oct 1980 3 Oct 1980 
Auckland Mon., 17 Nov 1980 24 Oct 1980 

+Whangarei Mon., 1 Dec 1980 7 Nov 1980 
*The Kaeo sitting will be on the Monday of the Kaeo-Kaitaia 

sitting. 
tThe Court will adjourn to Rawene on date to be notified. 
+The Court will adjourn to Kawakawa and Dargaville on dates 

to be notified. 
All Kaeo sittings will commence at 11 a.m. on the opening 

day. 
All Kaikohe sittings will commence at 11 a.m. on the opening 

day. 
All Auckland sittings will commence at 2 p.m. on the opening 

day. 
The Kaitaia and Whangarei sittings will commence at 10 a.m. on 

opening day. 
WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT (HAMILTON) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 

Mon., 21 Jan 1980 7 Dec 1979 
Thu., 7 Feb 1980 4 Jan 1980 
Mon., 25 Feb 1980 25 Jan 1980 
Mon., 10 Mar 1980 8 Feb 1980 
Tue., 8 Apr 1980 29 Feb 1980 
Wed., 23 Apr 1980 21 Mar 1980 
Mon., 12 May 1980 11 Apr 1980 
Mon., 9 Jun 1980 9 May 1980 
Mon., 7 Jul 1980 6 Jun 1980 
Wed., 30 Jul 1980 4 Jul 1980 
Mon., 18 Aug 1980 18 Jul 1980 
Mon., 8 Sep 1980 8 Aug 1980 
Mon., 6 Oct 1980 5 Sep 1980 
Wed., 29 Oct 1980 26 Sep 1980 
Mon., 10 Nov 1980 10 Oct 1980 
Mon., 1 Dec 1980 31 Oct 1980 

WAIARIKI DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 
Date of Sitting Court 

Te Kaha-Opotiki-
Panui Closes 

Whakatane (Whakaari) 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Te Kaha-Opotiki-

Whakatane (Whakaari) 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Te Kaha-Opotiki-

Whakatane (Whakaari) 
Taupo 
Rotorua 

Tue., 22 Jan 
Mon., 25 Feb 
Tue., 4 Mar 

Tue., 15 Apr 
Tue., 13 May 
Mon., 19 May 

Tue., 8 Jul 
Tue., 5 Aug 
Mon., 18 Aug 

1980 14 Dec 1979 
1980 25 Jan 1980 
1980 1 Feb 1980 

1980 14 Mar 1980 
1980 11 Apr 1980 
1980 18 Apr 1980 

1980 6 Jun 
1980 4 Jul 
1980 18 Jul 

1980 
1980 
1980 

Te Kaha-Opotiki-
Whakatane (Whakaari) Tue., 30 Sep 1980 29 Aug 1980 

Taupo Tue., 28 Oct 1980 26 Sep 1980 
Rotorua Mon., 17 Nov 1980 17 Oct 1980 

Court sittings commence at times to be shown in the panui. 
The days of sitting at Te Kaba, Opotiki and Whakatane will be 

notified in the Whakaari panui. The Whakaari sittings will open at 
Opotiki. 

TAIRAWHITI DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Gisborne Mon., 21 Jan 1980 14 Dec 1979 
Gisborne Mon., 21 Apr 1980 21 Mar 1980 
Gisborne Mon., 21 Jul 1980 20 Jun 1980 
Gisborne Mon., 29 Sep 1980 29 Aug 1980 

(1) The Tairawhiti panui will include all cases for hearing at 
Gisborne, Ruatoria and Wairoa. 

(2) The Court will adjourn from Gisborne to Ruatoria and 
Wairoa respectively at dates to be notified in the Tairawhiti panui. 

AOTEA DISTRICT (WANGANUI) 
Court 

Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui 

Date of Sitting 
Mon., 28 Jan 1980 
Tue., 26 Feb 1980 
Mon., 24 Mar 1980 

Panui Closes 
14 Dec 1979 
18 Jan 1980 
8 Feb 1980 

Tokaanu-Taumarunui Mon., 26 May 1980 18 Apr 1980 
Wanganui Tue., 3 Jun 1980 24 Apr 1980 
Hawera Tue., 10 Jun 1980 2 May 1980 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui Mon., 11 Aug 1980 4 Jul 1980 
Wanganui Mon., 1 Sep 1980 25 Jul 1980 
New Plymouth Tue., 16 Sep 1980 8 Aug 1980 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui Mon., 17 Nov 1980 10 Oct 1980 
Wanganui Mon., 24 Nov 1980 17 Oct 1980 
Hawera Tue., 9 Dec 1980 31 Oct 1980 

All Taranaki and Wanganui sittings commence at 11 a.m. Oill 
opening day. 

Panuis for Hawera and New Plymouth include all Taranakii 
applications. 

Tokaanu-Taumarunui Court sittings commence at times to be· 
shown in the panui and the sitting will commence at Tokaanu 
and adjourn to Taumarunui on a day to be notified in the panui. 

IKAROA DISTRICT (PALMERSTON NORTH) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Wellington Tue., 5 Feb 1980 3 Jan 1980i 
Hastings Tue., 11 Mar 1980 7 Feb 19801 
Wellington Tue., 27 May 1980 10 Apr 19801 
Levin Tue., 20 May 1980 17 Apr 19801 
Palmerston North Mon., 26 May 1980 17 Apr 19801 
Hastings Wed., 4 Jun 1980 1 May 19801 
Palmerston North Mon., 7 Jul 1980 5 Jun 19801 
Wellington Tue., 12 Aug 1980 10 Jul 19801 
Hastings Tue., 2 Sep 1980 31 Jul 19801 
Wellington Tue., 4 Nov 1980 2 Oct 19801 
Levin Tue., 4 Nov 1980 2 Oct 19801 
Palmerston North Mon., 10 Nov 1980 2 Oct 19801 
Hastings Tue., 25 Nov 1980 9 Oct 198{)) 

Each Hastings sitting will adjourn to Masterton on a date to be 
notified. Combined panui will issue for Levin and Palmerston 
North sittings. 

SOUTH ISLAND DISTRICT (CHRISTCHURCH) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Christchurch Tue., 15 Jan 1980 7 Dec 1979 
Dunedin Mon., 4 Feb 1980 4 Jan 1980 
Invercargill Tue., 5 Feb 1980 4 Jan 1980 
Picton Tue., 15 Apr 1980 14 Mar 1980 
Christchurch Tue., 6 May 1980 3 Apr 1980 
Dunedin Mon., 25 Aug 1980 25 Jul 1980 
lnvercargill Wed., 27 Aug 1980 25 Jul 1980 
Chirstchurch Tue., 23 Sep 1980 22 Aug 1980 
Picton Tue., 7 Oct 1980 5 Sep 1980 

Combined panui will issue for Dunedin and Invercargill sittings. 
lnvercargill sittings commence at 2 p.m. on opening day. Picton, 
Dunedin and lnvercargill sittings will adjourn to Christchurch if 
necessary. 

MAORI APPELLATE COURT 
(2 Weeks reserved) 
Tue., 12 Feb 1980 
Tue., 17 Jun 1980 
Tue., 14 Oct 1980 

Place, hour, day and date of sittings will be notified in the 
relevant panui. 

The Standards Act 1965-Draft New Zealand Standard 
Specification Available for Comment 

PURSUANT to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards 
Act 1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft 
New Zealand Standard specification is being circulated. 

Number and Title of Specification 
DZ 5424 High density pallet packing of pickled pelts. 

When published this will establish a national standard 
covering the method of preparation of pelts for pallet packing, 
pallet dimensions and ratings, pallet materials and CIOllStruction, 
method of packing and pressing, and pelt block cover material, 
the top cover and the strapping procedure. 

All persons who may be affected by this publication and 
who desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies free of 
charge from the Standards Ass1ociation of New Zealand, 
World Trade Center, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private! Bag), 
Wellington. 

The closing date for the receipt of comment is 23 November 
1979. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1979. 
DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 
(S.A. 114/2/8) 


